## FEE STRUCTURE

## Updated 1st January 2023

<b>Booking Type</b>	Fee
Registration Fee	■ \$10.00 per family per year
Before School Care	<ul> <li>Permanent Booking – \$22.80 per child</li> <li>Casual Booking – \$28.40 per child</li> <li>Cancellations must be made at least 48hrs in advance to avoid charges</li> </ul>
After School Care	<ul> <li>Permanent Booking – \$25.50 per child</li> <li>Casual Booking – \$30.00 per child</li> <li>Cancellations must be made at least 48hrs in advance to avoid charges</li> </ul>
Before and After School Care Cancellations	<ul> <li>If a cancellation is made less than 24hrs prior to the booking full fee applies</li> <li>If cancellation is made between 24 and 48hrs prior half the total fee applies</li> <li>If cancellation is made more than 48hrs prior booking will be removed</li> </ul>
Vacation Care	<ul> <li>\$75.00 per child per session</li> <li>Other fees associated with excursions and incursions may be applicable</li> <li>Cancellations must be made at least 7 days in advance to avoid charges</li> </ul>
Late Collection Fee	<ul> <li>After 6.00pm, parents will incur a late fee of \$20 per child for the first 15 minutes, \$25 per child for the next 15 minutes and \$2 per minute per child thereafter.</li> </ul>
Overdue Fees	<ul> <li>Friendly Reminder email will be sent with 7 days in arrears</li> <li>Cancellation of Account letter will be sent with 14 days in arrears – your child/ren no longer able to attend until full payment is received</li> <li>Final Notice letter will be posted 21 days in arrears, and debt collection procedures will commence.</li> </ul>
Child Care Subsidy (fee relief)	■ To find out if you are eligible, please talk to the Coordinator for details